120

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: CPTRS/R/T/21/00023

Date of Receipt: 15/07/2021

Transferred From:

Ministry of Shipping on 15/07/2021 With Reference Number:

DSHIP/R/E/21/00130

Remarks:

The The RTI application of Shri Harshul Malukani is transferred under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 as the information sought is closely related to the port. It is requested that to provide the information to the applicant

directly under the intimation to this Ministry.

Type of Receipt:

Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority

Language of English

Request:

Name: Harshul Malukani

Gender: Male

Address: SAX 114, WARD 2A, ADIPUR

State: Gujarat

Country: India

Phone No.:

Details not provided

Mobile No.: 9426661387

Email: harshul.malukani@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) Urban

Education Status Graduate

Letter No. :

Details not provided

Letter Date:

Details not

provided

Is Requester Below No

Poverty Line?:

Citizenship Indian Status

Amount Paid: 10)

Mode of Payment

Payment Gateway

Does it concern the No(Normal)

life or Liberty of a Person?:

Request Pertains

to:

Under CS(MA) rules applicable to employees of major ports of India, please provide the following information under RTI act

1) The upper limit of amount that can be sanctioned (per ear) for procurement of hearing aid for employees working in major port of India

- Information Sought 2) In case of bilateral sensorineural hearing loss, can hearing aid of both ears be : reimbursed simultaneously
 - 3) In case of bilateral sensorineural, the upper limit of amount that can be sanctioned by a major port for its employee
 - 4) The claim for replacement of hearing aid for a particular ear be made after how many years

Original RTI Text: Under CS(MA) rules applicable to employees of major ports of India, please provide the following information under RTI act

> 1) The upper limit of amount that can be sanctioned (per ear) for procurement of hearing aid for employees working in major port of India

of India, please provide the following information under RTI

- 1) The upper limit of amount that can be sanctioned (per ear) for procurement of hearing aid for employees working in major port of India
- 2) In case of bilateral sensorineural hearing loss, can hearing aid of both ears be reimbursed simultaneously
- 3) In case of bilateral sensorineural, the upper limit of amount that can be sanctioned by a major port for its employee
- 4) The claim for replacement of hearing aid for a particular ear be made after how many years

Print Save Close

Copy of request is forwarded to DPIO 'D' Section GIAD for furnishing the details sought for by the applicant subject to the provisions number RTI ACT, 2005 to the RTI Cell on or before 20/07/2021 pl Aplo (GAD)
Bl



कोचिन पोर्ट ट्रस्ट COCHIN PORT TRUST W/Island, Cochin-682009. Phone: 2582119, 2582129 Fax: +91(484)2668163, 2666512 Email: rticell@cochinport.gov.in Website: www.cochinport.gov.in



संख्या /No. GAD/RTI Cell/HM/1420/2021-S

दिनांक: 09.08.2021

सेवा में/To

Shri. Harshul Malukani SAX 114, WARD 2A Adipur, Gujarat.

Sir,

विषय /Sub

Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.

संदर्भ /Ref

Your application dated 15.07.2021

Kindly refer to the above.

The applicant has made certain queries without specifying any document as per Section 2(f) of RTI Act 2005. Hence the concerned division is unable to provide the information.

The details of the Appellate Authority under the RTI Act for Cochin Port Trust are given below.

Dy.Chairman Cochin Port Trust Cochin – 09

Yours faithfully,

(Jijo Thomas)

Central Public Information Officer General Administration Department

PM

not